SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Case Number
vS.

RICHARD ECKERT (et al.) 2014GV601
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
06/26/2014  Advance Fee Advance Fee 001433185 $0.00  $1,350.00
D626/2014  Advertising Sale {Newspaper} $15.00 $0.00
067262084 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
0626/20t4  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
U6/26/2014  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
N6A6/2014  Levy $15.00 $0.00
U626/2014  Mailing Costs $30.00 $£0.00
06/26:2014  Posting ITandbll $15.00 $0.00
U6/26/2014  Press Enterprise Tne. $1,230.18 $0.00
U6/26/2614  Sherift Artomation Fund $50.00 $6.00
06262414 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
N9/ 12014 Service $150.00 $0.00
09/10/2014  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
DY9/T0/2014  Copies $5.00 $0.00
094102014 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
0902014 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
U9:10/2014  Surcharge $110.00 $0.00
51,806.68 51,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: ${456.68) |

Printed: 9/11/2014 2:48:18PM i i Page 1 of 1
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Fax Server 9/168/2014 9:29:35 AM PAGE 17001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suife 1400
One Pean Center Plaza
fhiladelphia, PA 19163
215-563-7060
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania
September 16, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
Cohunbis County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attt Real Estte Department
Fax Number: 370-389-5625

Re:  CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC v,
RICHARD AL ECKERT and REGINA M. ECKERT
S18 MAIN STREET ARISTES, PA 17920
No.: 201 4-CV-001]

Dxear SirihMadanm:

Please STAY the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduied for
September 17, 2014 due o the following: Pending reinstatemeat

Please be advived that no funds were reperted 10 be received.

You are hereby directed to immediste discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please venrn the origisal Writ of Execution (o the Prothonotary s $oon as possible. in
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet periaining to this sale to onv office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 ov regular mail at vaur earliest convenlence,

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Traly Yours,
Pavid Trmn for
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

PH 2 943608



PC Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFPF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Jonathan Lobb, Esqg. From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date:  September 11, 2014

Re: Eckert, Richard & Regina CcC:

[ Urgent (] For Review (J Please Comment [] Please Reply I Please Recycle

® Comments:

| received the Praecipe to discontinue, attached is a cost sheet
showing a balance due of $456.68




Boo2,/008

09,/11/2014 12:25 FAX 2155680719 PUELAN HALLANAN&SCHW ! G
g
Phelan Hallinag, LLP Attorney For Plajntint
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Pamn Conter Plaza
Phlladdphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC ¢ | Cowrt of Comunon Ficas
Plidnitiiy !
i | Civil Dtvidon
v. 2
'RICHARD A, ECKRRT s
2L 4 - Nei 3014-CV-601
TO THE FROTHONOTARY: FRAECE

[J Please withdraw the -cwnpiaint and mark the action Discaritinued and Ended without prejudice,
(] Pleasc mark the above reforenced cage Settled, Discontinuad and Ended,

' Please Vacate the judgrﬁent entered and mark the action Di_acominued and Ended without prejudice,
] Plca.sc mark the in rem judgmeént Satisfied and the action Discontinued and‘Ended.

[ Please Vacate the Judgment entered.

Dato:. ‘m#?

- PH % 94369
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0971172014 12:25 FAX 2155680719 PHELAN HALLANAN&SCHMIEG [ |

Phelan Hallinan, LIP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philedelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Foreclosure Departrnent Represcating Lenders in
Penniylvania

Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County

RE: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC v, RICHARD A. ECKBRT and REGINA M.
ECKERT

COLUMBIA County, CCP, No. 2014-CV-601, PH # 943691

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing is Plaintiffs Praecipe. Please file the Praecipe and reum a time-stamped copy in
the enclosed self-addressed, stamped cnvelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter,
Very truly youts,
Praccipe Department

CC: RICHARD A. ECKERT
REGINA M. ECKERT



09/11/2014 12:25 FAX 2155680718 PHELAN HALLANAN&SCHMIEG [do03 o008

FPhelan Hallinan, LLP Attorney For Plaintiff
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphta, PA 19103
215-563-7000
, Q 1 | Court of Common Pleas
+ | Civit Diviston
v T |
_ : | COLUMBIA County
RICHARD A.ECKERT : ’
REGINA M, ECKERT t | No, 2014-CV-601

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE
. Thereby certify true and correct copies of the foregoing Plaintiff's Praccipe was served by
regular mail to the person(s) on the date listed below:

RICHARD A, ECKERT
REGINA M. ECKERT
518 MAIN STREET
ARISTES, PA 17920

Date:
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP .5

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suie 1308 MG 21 A I35

One Penn Center Plaza £ 1S OFFICE

e ooy > CLERA 07 COMNTRATL
Fax: 215-568-7616

Forecdozare Dopartment Reopresenting Lenders in
Penngylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

COLUMBIA County

RE: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC v. RICHARD A. ECKERT and REGINA M.
ECKERT
COLUMBIA County, CCP, No. 2014-CV-601, PH # 943691

Dear Sie/Madam:

Enclosed for filing is Plaintifi's Praccipe, Please file the Praccipe and retarn a time-stamped copy in
the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this marter.

Very truly yourz,

Praecipe Deparoment
CC: RICHARD A. ECKERT
REGINA M. ECKERT

» Pleaubcadvisodthatlhisﬁ:misadebtcoﬂeﬂornﬂmpﬁnglomﬂmadeb& Any information
received will be used for that purpose. Tf you have previously reccived a discharge in bankruptey and
this debt was not reaffirmed, miscorrcspmdenoeisnmandshouldnolbeconswedtobeanamlpt

to collect & debt, but only enfarcement of Tien against property.
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" CLERK OF couriortice. m"'
COUNTV NE 701 R A PA ':é'l"
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1460
One Pen Conter Plaxa
Phlladeiphia, PA 19103
2155637900
Plulmtilt .
1 | Ol Divishm
¥ :
: | COLUMBIA Comnty
RICHARD A, ECEERT 3 B
REGINA M. ECKERT : | Ng.2014-CV-601
Defuniisini(s) :
ERAECIFE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY;

[] Please withdraw the complaint and mark the action Discontinued and Ended without prejudice.

[ Pleasc mark the above referenced case Settied, Discontinnoed snd Baded.
EleeVacatnﬂwjudgmentmtﬂedmdma;kﬂleacﬁonDiwmﬁnuoddendedwimFBjudioe.
{_) Plcase mark the in rem judgment Sutisficd and the action Discontinued and Ended.

[ Please Vacate the Judgment ontered.




09-11/2014 12:26 FAX 2155680719 PHELAN HALIANAN&SCHMIEG

. —— o m h—

FILEC

PROTHONOTARY

CLERK OF COURTS OF

FOHMTY N CN1 1}

Phelan Hallbnan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Sulte 1400
One Penn Center Plasa

Philadeiphia, PA 19103
215-563-7008

WL AUG 21 A it §I

]
"

Atlorney Fer Plaintiff

. [ CTTRFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC !
Plaintity :

. Ihmbymﬁfymﬂemoopluofbefmgdnﬁﬂdnﬁﬂshwdpewmby

regular mail to the porson(s) on the datc tisted below:

RICHARD A. ECKERT
REGINA M. ECKERT
518 MAIN STREET

[@oo6 a08

——— et = ——




SHERIFFS SALE :
By Virtue of a Wiit of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
) No. 2014Cv601
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsyhvania on: :
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17. 2014
AT 800 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, uniess exceptions are filed
with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

Al THE SURFACE of those certain parceis or lots of land situate in the Village of Aristas,
|( omyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as fol
s, 1o wal:

TRACT NO. 1 BEGINNING at 3 point the northwast comer, said point being in the east-
erly side of Columbia Street and 90 feet south of the intersection of the southerly side of
Sixth Street and the easterly side of Columida Street, THENCE in an easterly direction and
at nght angles to Columbia Street, 140 feet to a point in the westerty side of a 20 foot
alley: THENCE in a southerly direction along the westerly side of said alley, 60 feet to a
point in line of Lot No. 6; THENCE in a westerly direction, paraliel with Sixth Street, and
inline of Let No. 6, 140 feet 1o a peint in the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in
a northerty direction along the easterly side of Columbia Street, BO feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 8,400 snuare feet. Being Lots Nos, 4 and 5 in Block No. 11
of the Aristes Town Plot. EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thercout all those
certain parcels conveyed by Benjamin L and Mary D. Griffiths and found of record in
Colurnhia County Deed Book 267 at Page 922 and Dead Book 268 at Page 361.
TRACT NO. 2 ALL THOSE SURFACE of that certain kot or piece of land situate on the
westward side of Center Street in Monitana, now called Aristes, Coryngham Township,
Colurmbia County, Pennsyivania, containing in front or width on the westerty side of said
Canter Street 30 feet. and extending westwardly of that width at right angles with said
Center Street. 140 feet in length or depth to a 20 foot wide allkey. BEING that certain lat
known and rurriberaed on the map or plan of said Montana, now Avistes, as laid out by
the Coal Ridge Improvement and Coal Company as Lot No. 6 in Black No. 12, UPON
which is erected the southern ona half of a double frame dwelling house.

TIMLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard A Eckert and Regina M. Eckert, his
wife, by Deed from Ronald L Griffiths, individually and Ronald L Griffiths, Administratar
of the Estate of Benjamin L. Griffiths, Deceased, dated 07/12/1985, recorded
G7/12/1985 in Book 350, Page 900,

Tax Parcel: 140C03300,000

Premises Being: 518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 518 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920
UPt / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1410C02300.0C0

Seized and taken into execution to be soldd as the property of RICHARD ECKERT, REGH
MA ECKERT in suit of CITIFNANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

TEAMS OF SALE: MINIWVIUN PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE. The greater of ten { 10°%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payrment is 1o be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amounit of the: hid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
FAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WWITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSECQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS PUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PRYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. K the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above tenms,
the Sheriff may elect o either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's nisk and mairtair an action against the
hiddder for breach of contract. In the case of default al! surms paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against ary damages recoverahie. The default-
ing bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the shenff in connection
with ary action against the bidder in which the bidder is found lisble for damages. i pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be pavable to Plaintff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
bry an authorized representation of the plainiff. :
TAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyhrania

Artomey Tor the Plaintff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 2155637000

to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ncipal office and place ol business at 3185
“Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
1 has been published daily, continuously in said
1 the attached notice August 27 and September 3,
or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
vertisement was published; that neither the affiant
it matter of said notice and advertisement and that
at as to time, place, and character of publication are

i

......... m.?rfﬁ:'......day- of deplinlen) 20 /4.

..".f‘)/a:;m:nf.??:’(..'“.;Zf.‘i:-,e.ﬁszlﬂ/. ...............
‘ (Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL, SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018
MEWBER, PENNSTLYANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

................. , I hereby certify that the advertising and
....for publishing the foregoing nolice, and the




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Vs, RICHARD ECKERT
REGINA ECKERT
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, September 17, 20
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of E .o 2014CvEMM
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION rit of Execution No. : 2014CVE0
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,35C.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 518 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies &17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Cosis $30.00
Posting Handgill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,230.18
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,976.68
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total: $2,044.68

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

~ Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

—

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

Defendant

—

RICHARD ECKERT
REGINA ECKERT

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 518 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bifls & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewvy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbifl

Press Enterprise inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

MNotary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_
Wednesday, September 17, 20

2014CVB01
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,230.18
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$24.00
$25.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00
$110.00

$1,976.68

$68.00
$68.00

Grand Total:

$2,044.68

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsyl\;ania,_ ‘178_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL, COST SHEET
A ) / o . ; - ]
B Sinane i/ S, s Rt of 1 foy o pekod

NO. T ED NO. Lol Z/ D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:  SEPTEMBER 17, 2014 @) 9:00 AM _

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSTER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:_

PURCITASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. CC N /’(
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $ / S0.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) §15.00

MIT.EAGE § 24,00

POSTING ITANDBILL. $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFI’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § S5 .

NOTARY § Js. o0 o
TOTAL F#¥sddkkr st tor s tordokks ¢ _:_:.:,‘ b ,_‘_},C)

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. §, o sl

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOT AL % s ksk ok sk ko o ke o s s o ke ok ok o $;! Iy

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ( 5 FR )
TOTAL * %%kt ko ook ok ko koo @ "‘,fg--a o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 % S0

TOTAL #%# %5k dok skdor koo korsok ¢ %,, s

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ -
WATER 20 % o
'[“O']"AL EREEEEEEEEEEELEE ELEER S E T $ -
SURCHARGE TEE (DSTE) § //6C
MISC. $
$ e

TOTAL #%wskrsms tokmskadsodsokskinrs ¢

TOTAF. COSTS (OPENING BID) g K L



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-SEP-14 FEE:35.00 CERT. N0O18938
ECKERT RICHARD A & REGINA M DISTRICT: CONYNGHAM TWE
PC BOX 74 DEED
ARISTES P4 17920 LOCATION: 518 MAIN ST ARISTES

FARCEL: 14 -10C-033-00,000

----- PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2012 PEIM g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2013 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2011 PRIM 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE : $0.00

TAX CLATM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: October , 2014

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO COUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2013

CoLumBia COUNTY SHERIFF

REQUESTED BY:



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

Fax 215-568-7616
KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonolary
Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2014-CV-601
35 W. Main St. No.: 2014-ED-109

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC VS. RICHARD A. ECKERT, and REGINA M. ECKERT
Nu.: 2014-CV-601, No.: 2014-ED-109

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavil of Service Pursuant 1o Rule 3129.2 with the neccssary attachments
regarding the above matter.

‘Thank you for your assistance in this matier. Should vou have any guestions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plainti(f is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayced or
postponed. ¥ *#*

**Property is listed for the 09/17/2014 Sherilt Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

ahsence of a representative of the plaintift at the Sherif{’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, LLT

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBTA Couniy

PH # 943691



PHEL AN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LL.C . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plainuff, )

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
RICHARD A, ECKERT
REGINA M. ECKERT :
Defendant(s) i No.: 2014-CV-601

No.: 2014-ED-109

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COGUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(c) on cach of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

oz ot g

Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034 )

é 7 -~ /\[['(_)r]‘le f T Plai“tirr
/(' ; £ }‘ o

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present

at the sale, :

PiLd 243601



weamne ad Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Address - 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1460
Of Sender One Poun Center Plaza

Phi}ade_iphia, PA 19103 AZK/CET - 094772014 SALE

Line | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Qffice Address Postage
[l Thaw TEMANT/IOCCUPANT

S8 MAINSTREET

ARISTES, FA 17520 ¥

2 Weie Commonwealth of Penosylvanis Borcay of indbvidual Tazes laheritance a1 Division

62h Flpur, Struwbersy Sq.

Dept 2801 &

Harrisburg, PA 17128

3 bt Conynphaw Township Suthority

298 SAMTH STREET

P03 BOX 19

WILBURTON. PA 17883

4 bt Conyogham Townshin Authority (A0 Mail Welst, Munbo, Nosnan & Swinchart

244 MARKET STREET

P.O. BOX 741 W

SUNBURY, P4 17301 .

3 kst Department of Public Welfare, TP Casualry Unit, Estate Recovery Program

P02 Box B43¢

Willow Ciak Buitding #

Harrisberg, PA 1715

3 i Bomostic Relations of 56,47

Columbix County

COLUMERA COUNTY COURTHOLISE =

P.(3. BOX 336

BLOOMSBURG, PA PTALS .
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptuity

Case Number

VS,
2014CVB01

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
RICHARD ECKERT (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/10/2014 10:45 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
RICHARD ECKERT, WHC ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR REGINA ECKERT AT

518 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920. /f///

SCOTT MAY&’RmCK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Taootly T Choam ol

July 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

o =
HITH day of JULY L2014 zg&n,oh Qam Klengamas)
"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA

[
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

V. 2014CVE01

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
RICHARD ECKERT (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/10/2014 10:45 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NCTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WAT: RICHARD ECKERT AT 518 MAIN STRE‘E?S PA 17920.

SCOTT MAYERNJ@’K, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TonetlyT: Chonbulia

July 11,2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANTA
_ Notariai Sent
Sargh Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bkoomesburg, Columiia County
My Commission Expiras 0o, 4, 2016

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of JuLy . 2014 mmh QﬂM %Q,cncm,,mw

“PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TJON SUITE(’/Z}OO 1617 JFK BEJVD PHILADELPHIA

WL Bl Sl Tt




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Maordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014CvE01

VS,

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
RICHARD ECKERT (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/11/2014  02:45 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 518 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920,

/ /[/a/ﬂ

SCOTT MAYERNMICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty 1. Chom bt

August 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . )
11TH day of AUGUST . 2014 ga/\uq 9@-” KQL“%CLW\ﬁ—D
v U _
'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA

FREEE AR A LR T LR




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS,

RICHARD ECKERT (et al.)

Case Number
2014Cve01

Category.; .
Manner:

Notes:

Namre:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate o

Address;

Phone:

< Not Specified >

518 MAIN STREET
ARISTES, PA 17920

2

ot

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill |

(POSTING)

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL s i

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

gy

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Perscnally - Adult In Charge

E2

s

@tecDOther

215-563-7000

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
B.

{ONILSOd)

LOSADYLOZ

0Z621 ¥d ‘SALSIAY ‘13IALS NIVIA 81§

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JI'K Boulevard. Suite 1400
Pluladelphia. PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 213-563-7009

Judith Pomroy Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1630 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 23,2014

Office of the Sheniff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Scrvice of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies ol the same (o the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions reparding this matter. please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank vou for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



PLAINTIFF
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC

DEFENDANT
RICHARD A. ECKERT
REGINA M. ECKERT

SERVE RICHARD A. ECKERT AT:
518 MAIN STREET
ARISTES, PA 17920

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COLUMEIA COUNTY
PH # 943691

SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
COURT NO.; 2014-CV-681

TYPE OF ACTION
XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
SALE DATE: September 17, 2014

SERVED 7—//

Served and made known to RICHARD A. ECKERT, Defendant on the i day of _< P& 77 20 La
K20 oclock PM. a5/ 8 ATV ST E £77 in the manner described below:
X XDcfendant personally served.
—_ Adulr famity member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s}).
Relationship is i .
— Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name oz relationship.
. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—— Agent or person in charge of Defeadant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

Other: .
- : £ o~
Description: Age 5& Height«S /0 Weight £ .90 Race 1~ Sex L7 Other G 277 -
L (S AT a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct capy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the mauner as set forth herein, issved in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating o

vnsworn falsification to authorities.
DATE: _OFA-039 ~20 /5 NAME: __ oA 2 ;&@_‘_ L
PRINTED NAME: _ /O NE B Pe /0.

e S RUE S SR

NOT SERVED
Onthe __ _ dayof L 20 .at _ ocdock .M., L , & competent adult hereby
state that Defendant ecause:
_ Vacant __Does Not Bxist __ Moved ... Does Not Reside {Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at ; at
__Service Refused
Other:

I understand that this starement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAMF:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
FPhelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Sujte 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 563-7000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTI¥F COLUMBIA COUNTY
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING LLC

PH # 943691
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
RICHARD A. ECKERT COURT NO.: 2014-CV-60}
REGINA M. ECKERT
SERVE REGINA M. ECKERT AT: TYPE OF ACTION
518 MAIN STREET XX Notice of Sheriffs Sale
ARISTES, PA 17920 _ SALE DATE: September 17, 2014

SERVED

T

Served and made known to REGINA M. ECKERT, Defendant on the 2 day of /&4 % . W/ at
T OO0, 0clock/O M., at SIE Arind JI7RLELESin the mamner described below:

__ Defendant personally served.

X XAdult Eamity member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationsbhip is _ 7 ¢S sF20)

_— Adultin charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.

- Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

— Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_an officer of said Defendant's company.

:Other: . .
Description: Age 5 fo i Height .5 _“_f@_ /\/Veight L TC Race V" Sex 27 Other R s A

I, S AEBR e 8 competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this staternent is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification 1o authoritics.

DATE: @F ~C89 -Zo/F NAhlE:_*( oA ] )W-~
PRINTED NAME: _ SO N b B0 &0
TILE: _ /FocESS S b1 0

SO{; éh;; D C(Iila m?tf R 22&'5'6? al__ oclock M., » 4 competent adult hereby
___Vacam _... Does Mot Exist . Moved - Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Answeron _ at : at
__ Service Refused

(ther:

I understand that this statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating 0 unswomn
falsification to anthotites. .

BY:
PRINTED NAME: ___

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Cne Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 563-70040



AFFIDAYIT GF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, AS SUCCESSQR BY MERGER TO
BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE PH#B19031 5
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID COURT NQ.: 2013-CV-935
SERVE ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID AT: TYPE OF ACTION
107 N VINE STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
APARTMENT 218 SALE DATE: Sepiember 17, 2014
BERWICK, PA 18603-4727

SERVED

V-

Served and made known to ROBERT A. DECKERSHEID, Defendant on the .9_ @ay of JSCL Y 20 /S

00, dclock M., at LBE N, WIAE L7, AP7/E in the manner described below:
2 XDefendant personally served.
___ Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .

. Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.

— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).

_.. Agent ot person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’s company.

:Other: , -
, P )
Description: Age (5O Heightff@ Weight COO Race 417 ScxMOtherQ,ﬁ#/ ST

I, o/t N FRAE /2 a competent adult, hereby verify that 1 personally handed a true and cotrect copy of the
Notice of Shetiffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: GZ7-09-20/% NAME: QO—fﬂ /??M-\)
PRINTED NMKIE: _ BN AN P s
TITLE: S ROCES S S sl EfP
NOT SERVED
On the day of W20 L a oclock M., L » & competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND Becanse:
__ Vacant . Does Not Exist __ Moved ... Does Not Reside {Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at : . at
__ Service Refused
Orher:

I understand that this slalement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFE
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Ponn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103

(215) 5637000

&
53
/ 9(’%



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD ECKERT (et al.) 2014CV801

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category:

Manner:

YNIDTIY ‘LHaIMDT

Warrant:

Noftes: *F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

»N

o
Name: REGINAECKERT ' semed: Personally ILIn Charge Posted Other &
Primary 518 AN S e s L /ﬂ ) % 5
Address: :ARISTES, PA 17920 _ Charge: C/Aqr C/ Cékéf =
Prones L oom . Rewionfuched
aremate e A [/ R
Address: | Z: 7 /C -/ : /('4 o
Prone: L Dwey 3 sy

:PHELAN & HALLINAN LLF’

Date: @ /30/” T/ Z/M:E L i S I
Time: { 0 qﬁ SALAS mj

Mileage: ; t

Deputy: —{ 9 3 1 i

02641 Vd 'SIALSIHY ‘1IFHLS NIV 815

1. Sfoxe u-'/ MELHGR . STATED THEY wokE waATIC  AFTERmoom «/C_
A2 AladaSuel. /¢

3
4
5.
6
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
Vs,
RICHARD ECKERT (et al.)

Case Number
2014CVB01

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'SRIGHTS

Manner: < Not Specified >

QuVYHOIN ‘1¥3aM03

Served:  Personally > Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 518 MAIN STREET - Adultin
Address: ‘ARISTES, PA 17920 . Charge:

Name:  RICHARDECKERT

L09ADYL0C

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Altermate _: e . Date:
Address: . :

T Tme o5

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

driging
‘PHELAN

155001000

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

ce

- lodst

i

)

o & kﬂ/ pelc A Bol  qaTt D W}' weobl ouTil QHM""OW

0262} Vd ‘SALSIMY ‘1334LS NIVI 815

</

o |o|r|w N2
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cobunbia County
County Sherifl

Catlumhia >

35 West Main Street

RO A
Bioomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000031698

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

/07
htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1i 6/27/2014



CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2014-CV-601

: 20 —TD 104
Richard A. Eckert :  Columbia County
Regina M. Eckert :

¥S.

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Richard A. Eckert Regina M. Eckert
Regina M. Eckert PO Box 74
518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920-0074

Aristes, PA 17920

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATT EMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT CY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY #*

Your house (real estate) at 518 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale
on_Sept. 1T™ 201w 9 00 Am in the Offlice of The Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $24,847.56 obtained
by CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the mortgagee} against you. In the
event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, .
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




~

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
vs. Case Number
RICHARD ECKERT (et al.) 2014CVea1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

Notles: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

f dIHSNAMOL NYHONANOD

Name: _CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY o Served Personally Posted Other

LOSADYLOZ

Primary 298 SMITH STREET . Adultin
Address: WILBURTON, PA 17858 . Charge: TH‘.’.'.‘_‘_'“D__._.__.QF-?-ECH Ow SFI J"i:
Phone:  pos . Relation: Ewtwe& o
aimmate (T e [ { e
Address: (€ 30 [L( : [200
Phone: Deputy: f; [ (.f  Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563.7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

FSSPURRIN: URS: SRS S

89821 Vd ‘NOLHMNATM ‘1334LS HLINS 862

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOLLYHIdX3 ON



/

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
vS. Case Number

RICHARD ECKERT {et al.) 2014CV601

SERVICE COVER SHEET

:Service Det
Category:

INVYdN220

Real Estte Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: <NotSpecrﬁed > STl Expires: - Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S

Name: ~ OCCUPANT

Address: gé.ARISTES, PA 17920 : Charge: . 0 (C' e FA”T

LOSADYLOE

Phome: pos:  Relatori e

Phone: Deputy: | (4 - Mileage:

Date:

Time: E

Mileage:
Deputy: ) ;

0264} vd ‘SILSINV ‘LITHLS NIVIN 815

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
B.

NOILVHIdX3 ON
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

;"

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

V5.

RICHARD ECKERT (et al.}

Case Number
2014CVe01

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce S
< Not Specmed > C e

;f‘_PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S

SERVICE COVER SHEET [O 9

Zone:
Warrant:

3 XVL1 ALNNOD VIHNNTI0D

Served:

Columbia County Tax Office

LO9ADYILOT

Address: 'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ‘ Charge: De‘OlOI e ‘\/\ U Q’. K ................... :

Phone:

Alternate ;;"

Address: :

Phone:

Name:
Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

570-389-5649

PHELAN & HALLINANLLP

Relation: C le [/ L

bae: U/ 1 e 10:40

Deputy:

Phone: 215 563- ?000

S18.L vd ‘"DHNASWO01E ‘08¢ X08 Od

S R N S L e

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

v

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS,

RICHARD ECKERT (et al.)

Case Number

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Address: :

Category:

2014CV601
[
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
i
Z =
Real Estate Sale Sal_l_a__No e - Zone: g
;§< Not Spemfed - e e e R O Warmant E
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S 3
| @
=)
M
]
2
éDOl‘I’lEStIC Relatlons Offlce of Columbla 001 §
11 WEST MAIN STREET Aduit In 3
2ND FLOOR Charge: -
‘Bloomshurg, PA 17815
gg DOB: : Relation:
aternag pate
Deputy:

Phone:
Name:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Daputy:

FPHELAN & HALLINAN LLF"

o o |~ |®

NOILY¥IdX3 ON d ‘D4NESWCO0T8E 'HO0T4d ANZ '133HLS NIVIW LSIM L)



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CVe01

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Gounty, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Ali parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THE SURFACE of those certain parcels or lots of land situate in the Village of Aristes, Conyngham Township, Colurnbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to -wit;

TRACT NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point, the northwest corner, said point being in the easterly side of Columbia Street and 80 feet
south of the intersection of the southerly side of Sixth Street and the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in an easterly
direction and at right angles to Columbia Street, 140 feet to a point in the westerly side of a 20 foot alley THENCE in a southerly
direction along the westerly side of said afley, 60 feet to g pointin line of Lot No. 8, THEMCE in a westerly direction, parallel with
Sixth Street, and in line of Lot No. 6, 140 feet to a paint in the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in a northerly direction
along the easterly side of Columbia Strest, 60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,400 square feet. Being Lots Nos. 4 and 5 in Block No. 11 of the Aristes Town Plot.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all those certain parcels conveyed by Benjamin L. and Mary D. Griffiths and
found of record in Columbia County Deed Book 267 at Page 922 and Deed Book 268 at Page 361.

TRACT NO. 2 ALL THOSE SURFACE of that certain lot or piece of land situate on the westward side of Center Street in Montana,
now called Aristes, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, containing in front or width on the westerly side of said
Center Sireet 30 feet, and extending westwardly of that width at right angles with said Center Street, 140 feet in length or depth to a
20-foot wide alley.

BEING that certain lot known and numbered on the map or plan of said Montana, now Aristes, as laid out by the Coal Ridge
Improvement and Coal Company as Lot No. 6 in Block No. 12 UPON which is erected the southern one-half of a double frame
dwelling house.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard A. Eckert and Regina M. Eckert, his wife, by Deed from Ronald L. Griffiths,
individually and Ronald L. Griffiths, Administrator of the Estate of Benjamin L. Griffiths, Deceased, dated 07/12/1985, recorded
07/12/1985 in Book 350, Page 900.

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-033-00,000

Premises Being: 518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 518 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: t4-10C-033-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RICHARD ECKERT, REGINA ECKERT in suit of
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in ¢ash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BEID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE B!D PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-583-7000 o o COLUNBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




CitiFinancial Servicing LL.C, a Delaware Limited Liability : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company :
CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2014-CV-601

&O.’\_‘ __E;_C?; -1 G

Richard A. Eckert :  Columbia County
Regina M. Eckert :

¥S,

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Richard A. Eckert Regina M. Eckert
Regina M. Eckert PO Box 74
518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920-0074

Aristes, PA 17920

**THIS FTRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 518 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale
on Sepf. 173 ™ 2014 at 9. 00 Am in the Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsbu rg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $24,847.56 obtained
by CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the mortgagee) against you. In the
event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonuble atiorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may cali: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives & deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale. :

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IT' YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-601

Citifinancial Servicing LLC
V.

Richard A. Eckert

Regina M. Eckert

owner(s) of property situate in CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

318 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920
Parcel No, 14-10C-033-00.000
"~ (Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgrment Amount: $24,847.56

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE SURFACE of those certain parcels or lots of land situate in the Village of Aristes,
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
WIL:

TRACT NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point, the northwesl comer, said point being in the easterly
side of Columbia Street and 90 fect south of the intersection of the southerly side of Sixth Street
and the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in an easterly direction and at right angles to
Columbia Street, 140 feet to a point in the westerly side of a 20 foot alley; THENCE in a
southerly direction along the westerly side of said altey, 60 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 6;
THENCE in a westerly direction, parallel with Sixth Street, and in line of Lot No. 6, 140 feet to a
point in the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in a northerly direction along the easterly
side of Columbua Street, 60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,400 square feet. Being Lots Nos. 4 and 3 in Block No. 11 of the Aristes Town
Plot.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thercout all those certain parcels conveyed by
Benjamin L. and Mary D. Griffiths and found of record in Columbia County Deed Book 267 at
Page 922 and Deed Book 268 at Page 36].

TRACT NO. 2 ALL THOSE SURFACE of that certain lot or piece of land situate on the
westward side of Center Street in Montana, now calied Aristes, Conyngham Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, containing in front or width on the westerly side of said Center
Street 30 feet, and extending westwardly of that width at right angles with said Center Street, 140
feet in length or depth 10 a 20-foot wide alley.

BEING that certain lot known and numbered on the map or plan of said Montana, now Aristes,
as laid out by the Coal Ridge Improvement and Coal Company as Lot No. 6 in Block No. 12.
UPON which is erected the southern one-half of a double frame dwelling housc.

TITLE TO SAH) PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard A. Eckert and Regina M. Eckert, his wifc,
by Deed from Ronald L. Griffiths, individually and Ronald L. Griffiths, Administrator of the
Estate of Benjamin L. Griffiths, Deceased, dated 7/12/1985, recorded 07/12/1985 in Book 350,
Page 600. :

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-033-00,000

Premises Being: 518 Mam Street Aristes, PA 17920



Citil'inancial Servicing LI.C, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company
Plaintiff

Y.

Richard A. Eckert
Regina M. Eckert
Defendant(s)

Y]

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2014-CV-601

QO ~ED-10A
COLUMBIA COUNTY

LR Y}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CitiFinancial Servicing LL.C, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, PlaintifT in the above action, by the undersigned

attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wril of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property

located at 518 Main Streel, Aristes, PA 17920,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

Name

Richard A. Ickert

Regina M. Eckert

2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Narme

Richard A. Eckert

Regina M. Eckert

Address (if address camnot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

518 Main Strect
Aristes, PA 17920

518 Main Street
Aristes, PA 17920

PO Box 74
Aristes, PA 17920-0074

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate}

518 Main Street
Aristes, PA 17920

518 Main Street
Aristes, PA 17920

PO Box 74
Aristes, PA 17920-0074
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is & record licn on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
None,

PH # 943691

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any

sale.
Name

Conyngham Township Anthority

Conyngham Township Authority
C/O Mail Weist, Muoolo, Noonan & Swinehart

Name and address of every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Commonyealth of Pennsylvania Bureau of
Individual Taxes Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casualty
Unit, Estate Recovery Program

Domiestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
0.5, Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indjcale)

record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

298 Smith Street
PO, Box 10
Wilburton, IPA 17883

244 Market Street
P.O. Box 791
Sunbury, PA 17801

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

518 Main Street
Aristes, PA 17920

6th Fioor, Strawherry Sq.
Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Columbia County Conrthouse
P.0, Box 380
Bleomshurg, A 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pitisburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnuli Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

PH # 943691

knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herem are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date: Q/Lf/{‘{

By:

Phe allinan, LLP

Joddthan Lobb, Esq., Id. Ne.312174

Altorney Tor Plaintilf

PHELAN HATLLINAN, LLP

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadetphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2014-CV-601
™ L Ao -ED-iea
Richard A, Eckert :  Columbia County
Regina M. Eckert :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Richard A. Eckert Regina M., Eckert
Regina M. Eckert PO Box 74
518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920-0074
Aristes, PA 17920

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TC COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 518 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale
on Sv!l* 1+ 2oid at .00 Aun in the Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of $24,847.56 obtained
by CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the mortgagee) against you. In the
event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonabie attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2, You may be able 10 stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to oblain an attorney. )

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. H the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by cailing 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court (0 set aside the sale 1f the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the propeity until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
otfice. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-601

Citifinancial Servicing I.LL.C
V.
Richard A. Eckert
Regina M. Eckert

owner(s) of property situatc in CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

518 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920
Parcel No. 14-10C-033-00.000
"~ (Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $24,847.56

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAIL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE SURFACE of thosc certain parcels or lots of land situate in the Village of Aristes,
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

TRACT NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point, the northwest cotner, said point being in the easterly
side of Columbia Street and 90 feet south of the intersection of the southerly side of Sixth Street
and the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in an easterly direction and at right angles to
Cotlumbia Street, 140 feet to a point in the westerly side of a 20 foot alley; THENCE in a
southerly direction along the westerly side of said alley, 60 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 6;
THENCE in a westerly direction, parallel with Sixth Street, and in line of Lot No. 6, 140 feet to a
point in the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in a northerly direction along the easterly
side of Columbia Street, 60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,400 square feet. Being Lots Nos. 4 and 5 in Block No. 11 of the Aristes Town
Plot.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all those certain parcels conveyed by
Benjamin L. and Mary D. Griffiths and found of record in Columbia County Deed Book 267 at
Page 922 and Deed Book 268 at Page 361.

TRACT NO. 2 ALL THOSE SURFACE of that certain lot or piece of land situate on the
westward side of Center Street in Montana, now catled Aristes, Conyngham Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, containing 1 front or width on the westerly side of said Center
Street 30 feet, and extending westwardly of that width at right angles with said Center Street, 140
feet in length or depth to a 20-foot wide alley.

BEING that certain lot known and numbered on the map or plan of satd Montana, now Aristes,
as laid out by the Coal Ridge Improvement and Coal Company as Lot No. 6 in Block No. 12.
UPON which is erected the southem one-half of a double frame dwelling house.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard A. Eckert and Regina M. Eckert, his wife,
by Deed from Ronald L. Griffiths, individually and Ronald L. Griffiths, Administrator of the
Hslate of Benjamin L. Griffiths, Deceased, dated 07/12/1985, recorded 07/12/1985 in Book 350,
Page 900.

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-033-00.000

Premises Being: 518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v CIVIL DIVISION

Richard AL Fckert NO.: 2014-CV-601

Regina M. Ecken 3\0\4 ~ET>. (08
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Penn sylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY., PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 518 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920
{See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $24 847 .56
Interest from 06/27/2014 to Date of Sale 3 _ . and costs,
@ 34.08 per diem

Pashona N S}JIM:H-\ \KﬁB]

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleds Court’
of Colurnbia County, Penna.

paes _ lo=2(p AL, Proth ec Listk oF Sev. Courts
(ial) My Com. Bx. IstMonday in 2016

PH # 943691



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE SURFACE of those certain parcels or lots of land situate in the Village of Aristes,
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

TRACT NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point, the northwest corner, said point being in the easterly
side of Columbia Strect and 90 feet south of the intersection of the southerly side of Sixth Sireet
and the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in an casterly direction and at right angles to
Columbia Street, 140 feet to a point in the westerly side of a 20 foot alley; THENCE in a
southerly direction along the westerly side of said alley, 60 feet 1o a point in line of Lot No. 6;
THENCE in a westerly direction, parallel with Sixth Street, and in line of Lot No. 6, 140 feet to a
point in the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in a northerly direction along the easterly
side of Columbia Street, 60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,400 square feet. Being Lots Nos. 4 and 5 in Block Na. [ 1 of the Aristes Town
Plot.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all those certain parcels conveyed by
Benjamin L. and Mary D. Griffiths and found of record in Columbia County Deed Book 267 at
Page 922 and Decd Book 268 at Page 361.

TRACT NO. 2 ALL THOSE SURFACE of that certain lot or piece of land siluate on the
westward side of Center Street in Montana, now catled Aristes, Conyngham Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, containing in front or width on the westerly side of said Center
Street 30 feet, and extending westwardly of that width at right angles with said Center Street, 140
feet in length or depth to a 20-foot wide alley.

BEING that certain lot known and numbered on the map or plan of said Montana, now Aristes,
as laid cut by the Coal Ridge Improvement and Coal Company as Lot No. 6 in Block No. 12.
UPON which is erected the southern one-half of a double frame dwelling house.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard A. Eckert and Regina M. Eckert, his wifc,
by Deed from Ronald L. Griffiths, individually and Ronald L. Griffiths, Administrator of the
Estate of Benjamin L. Griffiths, Deceased, dated 07/12/1985, recorded 07/12/1985 in Book 350,
Page 900.

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-033-00,000

Premises Being: 518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920



PHELAN HALEINAN, LIP Attorneys Tor Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
NO.: 2014-CV-601

Richard A. Eckert : . : G
Regina M. Eckert : AN - & D1
Delendant(s) :  Columbia County
CERTIFICATION

‘The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subjcct to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupicd

()  the premises is vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfitled

() Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.BB. 3943

This certification 15 made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unswom falsification to
authorities.

n Hallinan, LLP
To#athan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No 312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Phiiadelphia. PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability ¢ Columbia County
Company
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
Richard A. Eckert : NO.; 2014-CV-601
Regina M. Eckert : , _
A0 -ETH-10R

VERITTCATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on imformation and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) Richard A. Eckert and Regina M. Eckert are not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as
amended.

(b) that delfendamt Richard A. Fckert is over 18 years ol age and resides at 518 Main Street, Aristes, PA
17920.

{c) that defendant Regina M. Eckert is over 18 years of age and has last known addresses at 518 Main
Street, Aristes, PA 17920 and PO Box 74, Aristes, PA 17920-0074.

This statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. W

Phgfan Hallinan, 1.LP
Jonathan Lobh, Esq.. 1d. No 312174
Attorney for Plaintiff




N, LLP torney for Plaintiff
1d No3I2174
._'Sgite 1490

”

1hﬂlhnan com

g L.I.,C,_ a Delawar.e':___ Llablhty _mbla Cuunty

Company ;
CQURT OF COMMON: PLTAS
vs. R o | CIVIL DIVISION
Richard A. Eckert : NO;: 20'1'4-CV-601
Regina M. Eckert :

&C}i\-& -ED- To

" The undermgned attorney hereby vcnﬁes that he/she is attorney for

amtlff in the above- capuoned
maiter, and that on 'nformatxon and bellef he has Emowledge of the followmg

(a) lhdt the defendant(s) Rlchard A 'Eskert and Regina M Eckert are "thc Military or N avai Serm(,e

of the United St&te@ or its Allies, or otherwise’ wrthin the provisions of the Servxcemmb&r% Civil Relief Act, as-
amendcd '

: (b) that defﬂnddnt Richard A. Eckert is over 18 years of age and rcsxdes az 518 Mam Street, Aristes, PA
17920. _ w

{cy that defendant Regina M. Eckert is. ovcr 18 years of age and has las

6\.&}11" addresses at 518 Ma:m
Strcet Aristes, PA 17920 and PO Box 74, Anstesi PA 17920 0074. e '

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
anthorities. - ST

' Halhnan, LLP
Tonathan Lsbb, Bsq.. Id, No. 3121?4
Attorney for Plaintiff :




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THE SURFACE of those certain parcels or lots of land situate in the Village of Aristes,
Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

TRACT NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point, the northwest comer, said poini being in the casterly
side of Columbia Street and 90 feet south of the intersection of the southerly side of Sixth Street
and the casterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in an easterly direction and at right angles to
Columbia Street, 140 feet to a peint in the westerly side of a 20 foot alley; THENCE in a
southerly direction along the westerly side of said alley, 60 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 6;
THENCEin a westerly direction, parallel with Sixth Street, and in line of Lot No. 6, 140 leet to a
point in the easterly side of Columbia Street; THENCE in a northerly direction along the easterly
side of Columbia Street, 60 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 8,400 square feet. Being Lots Nos. 4 and 5 in Block No. 11 of the Aristes Town
Plot,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout all those certain parcels conveyed by
Benjamin 1. and Mary D. Griffiths and found of record in Columbia County Deed Book 267 at
Page 922 and Deed Book 268 at Page 361.

TRACT NO. 2 ALL THOSE SURFACE of that certain lot or piece of land situate on the
westward side of Center Street in Montana, now called Aristes, Conyngham Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, containing in front or width on the westerly side of said Center
Street 30 feet, and extending westwardly of that width at right angles with said Center Street, 140
feet in length or depth to a 20-foot wide alley.

BEING that certain lot known and numbered on the map or plan of said Montana, now Aristes,
as laid out by the Coal Ridge Iimprovement and Coal Company as Lot No. 6 in Block No. 12.
UPON which is erected the southern one-half of 4 double frame dwelling house.

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Richard A. Eckert and Regina M. Eckert, his wife,
by Deed from Ronald L. Griffiths, individually and Ronald L. Griffiths, Administrator of the
Estate of Benjamin L. Griffiths, Deceased, dated 07/12/1985, recorded 07/12/1985 in Book 350,
Page 900.

Tax Parcel: 14-10C-033-00,000

Premises Being: 518 Main Street Aristes, PA 17920



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No., 2014-CV-601

Citifinancial Servicing LLC
V.

Richard A, Eckert

Regina M. Eckert

owner(s) of property situate in CONYNGHAM TOWNSHIP, COL.UMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

518 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920
Parcel No. 14-10C-033-00,000
~ (Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $24,847.56

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hailinan, LLP



SHERIFI’S RETURN

CitiFinancial Servicing LL.C, a Delaware Limited Liability Company . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vy,
No.: 2014-CV-601
Richard A. Eckert ~ .. e T 1

; l;\(.)‘!'_t S \LP‘

Regina M. Eckernt

CISSUIED
Defendants i

'.\'(_}W__ 2{)_'I'\_ ) High Sherill of Coiumbia County. Pennsylvania, do

Cowmly, Fennsylvania, fo execute this Weit, This deputation being

hereby deputize the Sheriff of .

made at the request and visk of the Plana(i,

Delendants alleged address is

Shieriil. Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
) ) ) Deputy Shenfl
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, o 20 at o O Clock ni., served the within
upon Al
by handing to
__atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known o L the contents thereot.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answoers,
this
dav of 20
_ BY:
Notary Public Shenff
20 , Sce return endorsed hereon by Sherift of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part ol this

return

So Answers,

Sherifl

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIRDAVIT OF RET'URN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
o FExpiration date
Plaintift [ N 2014-CV-601
CitiFinancial Servicing LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company C;{_\; v _E Dy )
Defendant N ’ ' Ty e o Wi of Camplaint
Richard A. Eckent EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Reginag M. Eckert

MAMEB OF MDY IDIAL COMPANY, UORPORATION, KT T SEFRY IR OF DESCEIFTION CF PROPERTY T BE LEVIED, ATTACLILD QR SALE.

S VE]
AT

Aristes, PA 17920
SPEC IAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INTORMATION THAT W1, ASSTST IN EXPEBITING SERVICE.

ALDRISS (Sireec or RETE Apartmsenr Mo, O Bore, T Sizie wind Zip Cuodes
518 Main Strect

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILI. OF SALE.

NOW. . .20, . &, Sherift af COTLMRIA County, PA do herehy depatize the Shenill of
County, toexecute the within and ke retum thereol according o law.

ShenifT ol COLUMBIA Cou nty, Fenna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABRLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherttt levying upen or attaching any
progperty under within wit may leave saine without o watehman, in custosly o whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without lizhility on the part of such deputy or sherift to any plaiotifl berein Tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such properry hefore
shenft™s sale thereof.

Ltomey gy ather Originatar requesting scrvice on behul ol XX Plaineitt . Telephwne Number Date
_ Detendant

Ome Penn Center ar Subwerban Statdon, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite (400 {215)563-7000
Phitadelphia, PA 19103 )84

Sumadure of

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTITF Comrd Nuinber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this T . day S0 ANSWIRS Date
Slgnature of Thep. Shenlt

of L 2n

Stirnuture of Sheritt R Pute

Shenii of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFTF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETLUIRN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics,
) N FExpiration date
Plainuii Nu: 2014-CV-a01
nancial Servicing TLC, o Delaware Lintted Liabitity Company ;
_(“.1[...1_1311] melal Servicing T1LC, o Delaware [ ”fmbd_ Eiabitity Company &OE"{ oA

Drefendans Type or Wrir of Complaint
Richard A. Fckert EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Regina M. Eckert S )
SERYE NAMEOF INDIVIBUA L COMPANY. CORPORA TION, LIC. T SERVICE (R DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY TO BE 1EVIED. ATTACHIED OR SALF.

‘ RICHARD A ECKERT o

AT ADDRESS 18hees or RET Apurtmens oo, Oy, Boon, Teeps S und Zip Coded

518 Main Streel
Anstes. PA 17920 - —

SPECIAL INSTRGCTIONS OR OTTIER INFORMATION THAT WIE. ASSIST 1N EXPEDITING STLREVICTE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE (3F SALE.
NCOW. . . S20 L L SheritT of COLUMEBLA County. PA do herelyy deputize the Sheritf of
County, W execute the within and nake return thereof aceording 10 luw.

Sheoill of COTIJMBL‘\ CL-Junr)-': Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NFB WAIVER OF WATCHMAN  Any deputy sheriff levying upon or ataching any
properly under withian writ nuay leave same without a warchinam, in custody of whomever is Tound in possession, after notifying person ol levy or
altachrnent without diahibity on the part of such deputy g <henifT W any plamuift herein tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shert[ly sale thereof,

er Originalor requesting seevice o hehall of XX Plaintlt Telephone Number Daate
_ Defendant

One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bowlevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103 1514

SPACE BELLOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Sigaature of Allomey or o

PLAINTIFF Crouet Number

RETURNED: i B _
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this __ . dity S0 ANSWERS Lrae
Signature of Dep, Sherifl

of ) Jn

Si g}ﬁtluru ol Sheritf Pate

Sherift of




SHERIFEF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN teadability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,
_ . N Expiration date
Plainlt a Na: 2004-CV o601

Ao -T Do

Dwfendant . . . Type or Wrir of Complaiog
Richard A, Eckert EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Regina M. Hekert ) B
SERVE NMAME GF INDIVIDUAL COMPARY, CORPORATION, 1110 TO SERVICE GR DLSURIPTION OF PROPERLY 1O BLE LEVIFD, ATFACIED OR SALLL
4 REGINA M. ECKERT _ _ '
AT ADDRESS (5weet wr RFD. Apamment Moo Uiy, Boso, Twp., State ancd 2 Cuede)

518 Maimn Steet

Aristes, PA 17920

TSPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST N TXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WI'TH TIHHE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, B 20 L Sheniff of COLLMBIA County, Fa do heretry deputize the Sheriit of

County, o execute the within and muke return thereol sueordiog to Jaw.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA Cou nlI\_-'._P_ur-lmL.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXCCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching auy
property uader within writmay leave same withoud 4 wachman. in cusiody of whoruever is found in possession, aller nolfving person of levy or
attuchment without Tialility on ke part of sueh depory o shenfi w any plaintift heeein for any loss. destruetion oe remuosal of any such property befo
stieriffy sale thercof.

HLLOL Teguesting service on Tehalf of XK Plainitt ' Telephbome Nuember ’ [Dhane
_ Defendant

Signature of Altomey or oth

ADDRESS: 1e Penn Center at Suburbian Station. 1617 John T Kenneidy Buulegvard, Suite 1400 1 {215)363-7000
Philacdelphia, PA 191031814 f
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINFE
PLAINTIFT Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subserited (o betore aine this __ _ day ' SO ANSWERS h Dale
Sagnature of Dep. Sheriff

of ) 20k

Signudure of Sheritt Dhate

Shenlt of




Print Your Pocuments Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 3472 Carmier { service, USPS Server First-Class Mail® B/27/201412:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPFORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERYICE
600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259 Tracking &: 71801140006000031704
Doc Ref #: 2014ED1082
Fostage 53400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19106

109
http://fwebscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 6/27/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3171 Cartier f service:  1USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® GI271201412:00:00 AM
Ship to
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking &: 7190114000600003 1698
ROBERT MN.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Boc Ref #: 2014ED108
FPastage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

/09

http://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacumert Receipt

Trans # 3170 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEFARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: F190114000600003 1681

Dioc Ref #: 2014ED109
Fastage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image . aspx?pd=1

6/27/201412:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1
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6/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Ccument Receipt

Trans # 3170 Carrter f service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Maik®
Ship to:
OFFICE GF F.A LR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801140006000031681

Doc Ref #: 2014ED108
Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG CPA 17105

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

64272014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

/09

6/27/2014



Print Your Documents

Bocument Receipt

Trans # 316@ Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6272014 12 00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF P4,
DEPARTMENT 251230 Tracking #: 71531140008000031674
Dac Ref#: 201 4EDT0D
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/69

6/27/2014



Phelan Hallinan, LLP . TD Bank. NA . 001433185
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360 :
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
6/24/2014 *ERFQ | 350 00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars
TO THE Sheniff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

CET [243691] 518 MAIN STREET {2014-CV-601) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE g, ¢

3 - DECHBERT . CEt TAING: ERT RENATRVE R TOUE O RHEGS HERE .« REY MAGE: DISARPEARS WIEH LA

0oL 33 85" 1036008080 36L508GEEN




